Page <1> V1.031/07/25
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
Radial-Leaded Type Capacitor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Dimensions : Millimetres
 RD21 B 102 K 500 B 5 C 07 B

Description
Its specification applies to Radial Series Ceramic Capacitor.
Part Number Explanation
Remark about tolerance code: NPO: all tolerance, X7R: K M, Y5V: M Z
Lead Configuration and Size
Type
Code Chip Size
Width
(W)
Max.
Height (Max.)
Thickness
(T)Max.
Lead
length
(L)
Lead
Spacing for
Taping (F)
Lead
Spacing
for Bulk
(F)
Lead
Diameter
(d)h h1
RD20 0805 5 4.5 6 3.5
Refer to
the item
“2.2 SAP
Part
Number”
2.5 ±0.8 2.54 ±1
0.5 ±0.05
RD21
0805 5 4.5 6.5 3.5
5 ±0.8 5.08 ±1
1206 6.5 5 7 4
1210
(Special size) 6.5 5.5 7.5 5
1812 8 6.5 8.5 5.5
Page <2> V1.031/07/25
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor
Radial-Leaded Type Capacitor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
sg.element14.com/b/multicomp-pro
Product Structure
Radial capacitor
No. Part Name Material
1. MLCC Capacitor
Ceramic Dielectric
Internal Electrode Ag-Pd or Ni (BME)
End Termination
Ag or Cu (BME) layer
Ni layer
Sn layer
2. Solder Tin-silver
3. Radial Lead Wire Tined CP wire
4. Coating Epoxy resin (Blue)
Test conditions:
Tests shall, unless otherwise specified, be carried out at 15 to 35°C and RH 45 to 75%.